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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1198
TO BE ANSWERED ON 16th DECEMBER, 2022


MODERNISATION OF POST OFFICES


1198  # SHRI NARHARI AMIN:


 Will the Minister of Communications be pleased to state:


(a) whether any plan has been prepared to modernize the Post Offices in the country and equip them with modern facilities; and


(b) if so, the facilities being started in the Post Offices under these schemes?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS

(SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN)


(a) Department of Posts Information Technology Modernization Project 2.0 has been approved by the Government with an outlay of ₹ 5785 Crore for a period of eight years.

(b) The Information Technology Modernization Project 2.0 combines applications, intelligent platforms, and interconnected ecosystems so as to provide an inclusive, integrated single window view of postal and financial services to its stakeholders through multiple delivery channels.
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